pro forma financial information included herein. The following pro forma
financial information is included in this report:

   Page
   ----

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for
   the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005..... F-1

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for
   the Year Ended December 31, 2004..... F-3

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

33

   5

  EMRISE CORPORATION AND PASCALL ELECTRONIC (HOLDINGS) LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (Unaudited)
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2005
   (Dollars and Shares In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   PEHL   ADJUSTMENT   TOTALS
   ---------   ---------  ---------   ---------

Net sales .....   $  7,299   $  3,241   $   --   $ 10,540

Cost of sales .....   4,187   1,648   --   5,835
   ---------   ---------  ---------   ---------

Gross profit .....   3,112   1,593   --   4,705

Selling, general and administrative expenses ...   2,831   1,070   3 (a)   3,904

Engineering and product development expenses ...   532   359   --   891
   ---------   ---------  ---------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations .....   (251)   164   (3)   (90)
Total interest and other expense .....   (33)   --   --   (33)
   ---------   ---------  ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes .....   (284)   164   (3)   (123)

Income tax expense .....   66   --   --   66
   ---------   ---------  ---------   ---------

Net income (loss) .....   $   (350)   $   164   $   (3)   $   (189)
   =========   =========  =========   =========

Loss per share - basic (b) .....   $  (0.01)   --   --   $  (0.01)
Loss per share - diluted (b) .....   $  (0.01)   --   --   $  (0.01)

Shares outstanding - basic .....   36,788   --   556   37,344

Shares outstanding - diluted .....   36,788   --   556   37,344

------------------

(a)   Amortization of intangible assets (technology and customer relationships)
   totaled $3 for the quarter based on the following estimated values and
   service lives: trademarks - $50 and 5 years.

   F-1

  EMRISE CORPORATION AND PASCALL ELECTRONIC (HOLDINGS) LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (CONTINUED)

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

34

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2005
   (Dollars and Shares In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

(b)   The following table summarizes the combined pro forma basic and diluted
   loss per share as if Emrise had acquired PEHL as of January 1, 2005:

   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   PEHL   ADJUSTMENT   TOTALS
   ---------   ---------  ---------   ---------

Earnings (loss) per share

Numerator:

   Net income (loss) attributable to common
   stockholders   $   (350)   $   164   $   (3)   $   (189)

Denominator:

   Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding during the period - basic   36,788   --   --   36,788

   Additional weighted average common shares
   if private placement occurred at January
   1, 2005 (considered necessary to acquire PEHL)   --   --   556   556

   Adjusted weighted average shares   36,788   --   556   37,344

   Incremental shares from assumed
   conversions of warrants, options and
   preferred stock   --   --   --   --

   Adjusted weighted average shares   36,788   --   556   37,344

Loss per share - basic   .....   $  (0.01)   --   --   $  (0.01)

Loss per share - diluted   .....   $  (0.01)   --   --   $  (0.01)

   F-2

 EMRISE CORPORATION AND PASCALL ELECTRONIC (HOLDINGS) LIMITED AND LARUS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (Unaudited)
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (Dollars and Shares In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

   LARUS   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   CORPORATION   PEHL   ADJUSTMENT   TOTALS
   ---------  ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net sales .....   $ 29,861   $  2,625   $ 13,574   --   $ 46,060

Cost of sales .....   16,146   1,260   10,659   (60) (a)   28,005
   ---------  ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

35

Gross profit .....   13,715   1,365   2,915   60   18,055

Selling, general and administrative
   expenses .....   10,226   682   3,285   (15) (a)   14,228
   --   --   --   40  (b)   --
   --   --   --   10  (c)   --

Engineering and product development ...   --   --   --   --   --
   expenses .....   1,521   220   359   --   2,100
   ---------  ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations .....   1,968   463   (729)   25   1,727

Interest expense .....   (433)   --   (110)   (76) (d)   (527)
   --   --   --   (18) (e)   --
   --   --   --   110  (f)   --

Other expense, net .....   (6)   (2)   --   --   (4)
   ---------  ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes .....   1,529   465   (839)   41   1,196

Income tax (benefit) expense .....   49   181   (355)   (7) (g)   (132)
   ---------  ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income (loss) .....   $  1,480   $   284   $   (484)   48   $  1,328
   =========  =========   =========   =========   =========

Earnings per share - basic (h) .....   $   0.06   --   --   $  (0.02)   $   0.04

Earnings per share - diluted (h) .....   $   0.06   --   --   $  (0.03)   $   0.03

Shares outstanding - basic (h) .....   24,063   --   --   13,718   37,781

Shares outstanding - diluted (h) .....   24,839   --   --   13,718   38,557

---------------

(a)   Reduction of $60 rent allocated to manufacturing overhead and $15
   allocated to selling and administration due to a recording of a
   liability in purchase accounting for an unfavorable lease in the
   Larus Corporation acquisition.
(b)   Amortization of Larus Corporation intangible assets (technology and
   customer relationships) totaled $40 for the year based on the following
   estimated values and service lives: technology - $500 and 10 years;
   customer relationships - $300 and 10 years.
(c)   Amortization of Pascall intangible assets (trademarks) totaled $10 for

[…]

is expected to be 5.0% of expected additional capital needs of
   approximately $700 on an annual basis.
(f)   Decrease in interest cost of $110 related to Pascall debt repaid as a
   result of acquisition.

   F-3

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

36

  EMRISE CORPORATION AND PASCALL ELECTRONIC (HOLDINGS) LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (CONTINUED)
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (Dollars and Shares In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

(g)   Income tax effect of additional income from the pro forma adjustments
(h)   The following table summarizes the combined pro forma basic and diluted
   earnings per share as if Emrise had acquired Larus Corporation and PEHL
   as of January 1, 2004:

   LARUS   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   CORPORATION   PEHL   ADJUSTMENT   TOTALS
   ---------  ---------  ---------   ---------   ---------

Earnings per share

Numerator:

   Net income (loss) attributable to
   common stockholders   $  1,480   $   284   $   (484)   $   48   $  1,328

Denominator:

   Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding during the
   period - basic   24,063   --   --   --   24,063

   Common shares issued to acquire
   Larus Corporation   --   --   --   1,214   1,214

   Additional weighted average common
   shares if private placement occurred at
   January 1, 2004 (considered necessary to
   acquire PEHL)   --   --   --   12,504   12,504

   Adjusted weighted average shares
   -basic   24,063   --   --   13,718   37,781

   Incremental shares from assumed
   conversions of warrants, options
   and preferred stock   776   --   --   --   776

   Adjusted weighted average shares   24,839   --   --   13,718   38,557

Earnings per share - basic   $   0.06   --   --   $  (0.02)   $   0.04

Earnings per share - diluted   $   0.06   --   --   $  (0.03)   $   0.03

   F-4

(c)   Exhibits.
   ---------

  Number   Description

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

37

  ------   -----------

   2.1   Agreement dated March 1, 2005 among Intelek Properties Limited,
   XCEL Corporation Limited, Intelek PLC and Emrise Corporation
   relating to the sale and purchase of the outstanding capital